Toll Free Engineering Hot Line: 800.645.5828 • P: 321.637.1000 • F: 321.637.1600
595 International Place, Rockledge, FL 32955-4200 USA • www.rencousa.com • ISO 9001 Certified
RENCO ELECTRONICS INC.
C
H
O
K
E

(MIN.)
RL-2227-2-27 0.500 (12.70) 0.800 (20.32) 1.25 (31.75)
RL-2227-2-50 0.500 (12.70) 0.800 (20.32) 1.25 (31.75)
RL-2227-2-100 0.500 (12.70) 0.920 (23.37) 1.25 (31.75)
RL-2227-2-250 0.600 (15.24) 0.920 (23.37) 1.25 (31.75)
RL-2227-2-500 0.750 (19.05) 1.050 (26.67) 1.25 (31.75)
RL-2227-3-5 0.475 (12.06) 0.800 (20.32) 1.25 (31.75)
RL-2227-3-10 0.475 (12.06) 0.920 (23.37) 1.25 (31.75)
RL-2227-3-27 0.550 (13.97) 0.800 (20.32) 1.25 (31.75)
RL-2227-3-50 0.550 (13.97) 0.920 (23.37) 1.25 (31.75)
RL-2227-3-100 0.550 (13.97) 1.225 (30.80) 1.25 (31.75)
RL-2227-5-5 0.475 (12.06) 1.050 (26.67) 1.00 (25.40)
RL-2227-5-10 0.475 (12.06) 1.050 (26.67) 1.00 (25.40)
RL-2227-5-27 0.700 (17.78) 1.050 (26.67) 1.00 (25.40)
RL-2227-5-50 0.700 (17.78) 1.050 (26.67) 1.00 (25.40)
RL-2227-5-100 0.700 (17.78) 1.300 (33.02) 1.00 (25.40)
Renco Part No.
RL-2227
Inductance
(µH)
Irms
(A)
DCR Max.
(Ohms)
SRF
RL-2227-1-50 50.0 1.0 0.120 4.0
RL-2227-1-100 100.0 1.0 0.180 2.0
RL-2227-1-250 250.0 1.0 0.300 1.0
RL-2227-1-500 500.0 1.0 0.500 0.8
RL-2227-1-1000 1000.0 1.0 0.600 0.5
RL-2227-2-27 27.0 2.0 0.085 5.5
RL-2227-2-50 50.0 2.0 0.100 4.0
RL-2227-2-100 100.0 2.0 0.150 2.0
RL-2227-2-250 250.0 2.0 0.250 1.0
RL-2227-2-500 500.0 2.0 0.450 0.5
RL-2227-3-5 5.0 3.0 0.025 25.0
RL-2227-3-10 10.0 3.0 0.035 20.0
RL-2227-3-27 27.0 3.0 0.050 6.0
RL-2227-3-50 50.0 3.0 0.065 4.0
RL-2227-3-100 100.0 3.0 0.075 2.0
RL-2227-5-5 5.0 5.0 0.015 50.0
RL-2227-5-10 10.0 5.0 0.025 40.0
RL-2227-5-27 27.0 5.0 0.035 7.0
RL-2227-5-50 50.0 5.0 0.050 2.0
RL-2227-5-100 100.0 5.0 0.065 1.0
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
NOTES:
1.  ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS